
Message from the Headteacher
On Wednesday 3rd May, Year 5 attended the CNS Under 
10s Tag Rugby tournament for all the local schools, 
entering two mixed boys and girls teams.  All our 
students displayed great passion 
and determination with both 
teams performing brilliantly in the 
our games finishing 2nd overall, a 
brilliant achievement. 

As I am sure you all now know, we recieved Outstanding 
in our latest Ofsted inspection. A wonderful achievement. 

I would like to say a big 
thank you to everyone who 
came to our Coronation 
Party last Friday. It was 
lovely to see so many 
people. A big thank you 
to our marvelous PTA 
who organised all the 
refreshments.

Huge congratulations to our Year 6 who have finished 
their SATs. They have been amazing all week and worked 
so hard. They had a well deserved games, pizza and film 
afternoon today. 
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‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Giles, Vienna, Henry

Year 1 – Bam, Jemilia, Isabella

Year 2 – Kiara, Minnie, Harris

Year 3 – Mei, Karolina, Hugo

Year 4 – George, Liza, Alice

Year 5 – Molly, Ruben, Ava

Year 6 – Whole Class

The Prayer
Our Father in heaven,

We pray today for our new King Charles III.

Grant him your peace as he commits himself again 
to your service.

Give him strength and perseverance as he promises 
to serve us all as King.

May he know you are walking with him day by day.

Help him to fulfil his vows and promises. 

May he follow the example of Jesus –
the ultimate King of Kings.

God bless the King.                                Amen.



Dates for Summer Term
Monday 15th  - Friday 19th May KS1 Assessment Week 

Thursday 18th May
Ascension Day Mass 

Kingham Sculpture Trail 

Monday 22nd May Whole School & Whole Class Photos

Wednesday 24th May
Science Day 

Year 4, 5 & 6 Athletics at CNS 

Friday 26th May Non Uniform Day for Tombola Prizes & Books (NEW)

HALF TERM Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June

Monday 5th - Friday 9th June Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Sunday 11th June
First Holy Communion

PTA Summer Fete

Monday 12th - Friday 16th June Assessment Week

Monday 12th - Wednesday 14th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Thursday 15th June Choir to Dochester Abbey 

Thursday 22nd June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court (Change of Date)

Year 2 Trip to the British Motor Museum, Gaydon

Friday 23rd June Reception Trip to the Oxford Story Museum 

Saturday 24th June PTA Sponsored Run for the King’s Coronation

Friday 30th June Sports Day (Change of Date)

Monday 3rd - Thursday 6th July Year 5 Bikability 

Thursday 6th July Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Friday 7th July

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Move Up Day 

PTA Disco

Thursday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production - 6pm

Thursday 20th July End of Year Mass & Memories - Whole School

Thursday 20th July School closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY




